

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2003 in CRLA 149/03
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JALALUDIN KHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent (s)

With Crl.M.P. No 5776/2005 (for c/delay in filing SLP) (With Office Report)

Date : 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There are six accused convicted whose common appeal has been dismissed by the High Court. There were two separate special leave petitions filed by four accused persons which have been dismissed. That is the Office Report.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for pointing out how the case of this petitioner can be distinguished from the cases of other accused persons whose special leave petitions have been dismissed.

List after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master