

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 5776

(From the judgment and order dated 17/10/2003 in CRLA No. 149/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JALALUDIN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No.5776/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted before us that the case of A.4 st

ands on a different footing

from the case of the other accused persons. All that is found against him is that he had

been seen moving in the company of A.1 to A.5, and that after the occurrence a nylon

rope was seized from his Almirah.

Issue notice.

(Vijay Dhawan) (K.K. Chawla)

Court Master Court Master